503152650 01/27/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3199263

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DAVID AMIRAULT			05/30/2013
WARD FRITZ			05/30/2013
WALTER BEZANIUK			05/30/2013
DANA CHICCA			05/31/2013
ANDREW MARSDEN			05/29/2013
JOSEPH LANGLEY			05/30/2013
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ		03/30/2013
RECEIVING PARTY I Name:	DORE		
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address:	DORE ZI 9, B	OULEVARD DU POITOU	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DORE	OULEVARD DU POITOU	
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	DORE ZI 9, B BP 905	OULEVARD DU POITOU 5 ET	
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	DORE ZI 9, B BP 905 CHOLI	OULEVARD DU POITOU 5 ET CE	
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	DORE ZI 9, B BP 905 CHOLI FRANC	OULEVARD DU POITOU 5 ET CE	
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	DORE ZI 9, B BP 905 CHOLI FRANC F-4930	OULEVARD DU POITOU 5 ET CE 09	
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	DORE ZI 9, B BP 905 CHOLI FRANC F-4930	OULEVARD DU POITOU 5 ET CE 09	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	3172317762
Email:	hbehImer@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	HEATHER BEHLMER
Address Line 1:	BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 2:	11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET
Address Line 4:	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20341-229977
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. REZEK
SIGNATURE:	/rar/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=229977#page1.tif source=229977#page2.tif source=229977#page3.tif In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

We,

David AMIRAULT, 8810 Sargent Creek Count, 45256 Indianapolis - IN - USA Ward FRITZ, 62 Burgess Avenue, 02090 WESTWOOD, MASSACHUSSETS - USA Walter BEZANIUK, 45 Plain Street East, 02779 BERKLEY - MASSACHUSSETS - USA Dana CHICCA, 84 Shore Avenue, 02777 SWANSEA - MASSACHUSSETS - USA Andrew MARSDEN, 54 Governor Long Road, 02043 HINGHAM - MASSACHUSSETS - USA Joe LANGLEY, 360 Central Street, Apt. C, 02035 FOXBORD, MASSACHUSSETS - USA

Co-inventor(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the French Patent Office ("Application") N° 1353301, filed on 11 April 2013 and entitled "Siège auto pour enfant, à assise réglable en hauteur",

sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

DOREL FRANCE SAS, registered under the French Law under N° 300 299 765 and having its principal place of business at ZI 9 boulevard du Poitou, 49309 CHOLET, FRANCE, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee)

their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the French Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions an all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the French Patent Office and other countries and any divisional applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

1

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, before the French Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the French Patent Office and other Patents Offices to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and wil not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the French Patent Office and other Patents Offices for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, David AMIRAULT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Ward FRITZ have executed this assignment at .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Walter BEZANIUK have executed this assignment at

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Dana CHICCA have executed this assignment at this...... day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Andrew MARSDEN have executed this assignment at

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Joe LANGLEY have executed this assignment at

2

PATENT REEL: 034820 FRAME: 0184 The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, before the French Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the French Patent Office and other Patents Offices to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the French Patent Office and other Patents Offices for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, David AMIRAULT IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Ward FRITZ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Walter BEZANIUM have executed this assignment at IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Dana CHICCA have executed this assignment at IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Andrew MARSDEN have executed this assignment at IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Joe LANGLEY have executed this assignment at this 30 day of 174 s

2

REEL: 034820 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 01/27/2015